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Forms for Award

Before



Standard Federal Forms

 Please make sure you have all of the following forms:

 Notify a team member if you’re missing any of these 
forms.
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 SF-424: Application for Federal Assistance

 SF-424A: Budget Information – Non-Construction

 SF-424B:  Assurances – Non-Construction

 EPA Form 6600-06: Certification Regarding Lobbying

 SF-LLL: Disclosure of Lobbying Activities

 EPA Form 4700-4: Pre-award Compliance 
Certification

 EPA Form 5700-54: Key Contacts Form 



Additional Application Forms

 Please make sure you have the following: 

 Submitted Proposal(s)

 Workplan Template(s)

➢ Assessment 

➢ Cleanup

➢ RLF

 Budget Attachment

➢ Word Version (simple format) OR

➢ Excel Version (more detailed format)

 Now you can fill in each form as we go over them.
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SF 424

Application for Federal 

Assistance



SF 424 - Page 1
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X

X

BF 

Grant Recipient, Maine               Legal Name as listed in SAM.gov

123456789 012345678

The rest of the 

Grant Number 

will be assigned 

by EPA



SF 424 – Page 1 (continued)
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1 Main Street

Anywhere

ME: Maine  (select from list)

Northland

01234-1234

Planning

Must enter all 9 digits

Legal address as listed in sam.gov



SF 424 – Page 1 (continued)
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Brownfields

Brownfields.Nomar@yourorganization.com

Planner

207-123-4567

Nomar



SF 424 – Page 2

9

US Environmental Protection Agency

66-818

Brownfields

E:  Regional Organization 

M:  Nonprofit with 501C3 IRS Status 

A:  State Government

C:  City or Township Government 

I:  Indian/Native American Tribal Government (Federally Recognized)

Select from list



SF 424 – Page 2 (continued)

ASSESSMENT GRANTS
10

Grant Recipient’s Brownfields Assessment Program

EPA-OLEM-OBLR-17-07

Proposal Guidelines for Brownfields Assessment Grants



SF 424 – Page 2 (continued)

CLEANUP GRANTS
11

Grant Recipient’s Brownfields Cleanup Program

EPA-OLEM-OBLR-17-09

Proposal Guidelines for Brownfields Cleanup Grants



SF 424 – Page 2 (continued)

RLF GRANTS
12

Grant Recipient’s Brownfields RLF Program

EPA-OLEM-OBLR-17-08

Proposal Guidelines for Brownfields RLF Grants



SF 424 – Page 3

ASSESSMENT GRANTS13

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2021

$ 200,000

$ 200,000

Assessment Grants

Hazardous Substances OR Petroleum

3 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 



SF 424 – Page 3

ASSESSMENT GRANTS14

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2021

$ 300,000

$ 300,000

Assessment Grants

Hazardous Substances AND Petroleum

3 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 



SF 424 – Page 3

ASSESSMENT COALITION GRANTS15

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2021

$ 600,000

$ 600,000

Assessment Coalition Grants

Hazardous Substances AND Petroleum

3 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 



SF 424 – Page 3

CLEANUP GRANTS16

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2021

$ 200,000

$ 240,000

Cleanup Grant

Single Property with 20% Cost Share

3 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 

$ 40,000



SF 424 – Page 3

CLEANUP GRANTS17

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2021

$ 400,000

$ 480,000

Cleanup Grants

Two Properties with 20% Cost Share

3 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 

$ 80,000



SF 424 – Page 3

CLEANUP GRANTS18

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2021

$ 600,000

$ 720,000

Cleanup Grants

Three Properties with 20% Cost Share

3 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 

$ 120,000



SF 424 – Page 3

RLF GRANTS19

1, 2 & 3 1, 2 & 3

10/01/2018 09/30/2023

$ 800,000

$ 960,000

RLF Grants

with 20% Cost Share

5 Year

Period

Total is calculated automatically 

$ 160,000
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X 06/08/2018

SF 424 – Page 3 (continued)

NH Recipients Only (See Handout)
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X

SF 424 – Page 3 (continued)

RI Recipients Only
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X

SF 424 – Page 3 (continued)

CT, MA, ME & VT Recipients



SF 424 – Page 3 (continued)
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x

x

Will

Results

Director

207-123-4567

Results.will.c@yourorganization.com

06/29/2018Will  C. Results

C.



SF 424A

BUDGET INFORMATION

NON-CONSTRUCTION 

PROGRAMS



SF 424A - Page 1

ASSESSMENT GRANTS
25

Hazardous 

Substances
For Hazardous Substances 

Funding Only



SF 424A - Page 1

ASSESSMENT GRANTS
26

Hazardous 

Substances

Petroleum

Hazardous Substances AND

Petroleum Funding



SF 424A - Page 1

CLEANUP & RLF GRANTS
27

Hazardous 

Substances

Hazardous Substances Funding 

Only with 20% Cost Share

20% Cost 

Share



SF 424A - Page 1

CLEANUP & RLF GRANTS
28

Hazardous 

Substances

Hazardous Substances AND

Petroleum Funding with 20% Cost 

Share

20% Cost 

Share

Petroleum



SF 424A - Page 2

ASSESSMENT GRANTS
29

15,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

170,000

200,000

200,000

EXAMPLE 

Assessment Grant

Hazardous Substances

OR Petroleum
15,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

170,000

200,000

200,000

Hazardous

Substances

or 

Petroleum

Totals

Automatically

Calculated



SF 424A - Page 2

ASSESSMENT GRANTS
30

15,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

170,000

200,000

200,000

EXAMPLE 

Assessment Grant

With Both

Hazardous 

Substances

AND Petroleum

22,500

7,500

7,500

7,500

255,000

300,000

300,000

Hazardous

Substances

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

Petroleum

7,500

2,500

2,500

2,500

85,000

100,000

100,000



SF 424A - Page 2

ASSESSMENT COALITION GRANTS
31

20,000

7,500

5,000

2,500

265,000

300,000

300,000

EXAMPLE 

Assessment Coalition 

Grant

with both Hazardous 

Substances

AND Petroleum

40,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

530,000

600,000

600,000

Hazardous

Substances

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

Petroleum

20,000

7,500

5,000

2,500

265,000

300,000

300,000



SF 424A - Page 2

CLEANUP GRANTS
32

15,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

170,000

200,000

200,000

EXAMPLE 

Cleanup Grant

One Property

Hazardous 

Substances

OR Petroleum with 

20% Cost Share

15,000

5,000

5,000 

5,000

210,000

240,000

240,000

Hazardous

Substances

or

Petroleum

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

20%

Cost

Share

40,000

40,000

40,000



SF 424A - Page 2

CLEANUP GRANTS
33

1,000

250

0

250

48,500

50,000

50,000

5,000

1,250

750

500

232,500

240,000

240,000

Hazardous

Substances

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

Petroleum

4,000

1,000

750

250

144,000

150,000

150,000

20%

Cost

Share

40,000

40,000

40,000

EXAMPLE 

Cleanup 

Grant

One 

property 

with both 

Hazardous 

Substances

AND

Petroleum



SF 424A - Page 2

CLEANUP GRANTS
34

30,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

340,000

400,000

400,000

EXAMPLE 

Cleanup Grants

Two Sites

Hazardous 

Substances

OR Petroleum with 

20% Cost Share

30,000

10,000

10,000 

10,000

420,000

480,000

480,000

Hazardous

Substances

or

Petroleum

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

20%

Cost

Share

80,000

80,000

80,000



SF 424A - Page 2

CLEANUP GRANTS
35

45,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

510,000

600,000

600,000

EXAMPLE 

Cleanup Grants

Three Sites

Hazardous 

Substances

OR Petroleum

45,000

15,000

15,000 

15,000

630,000

720,000

720,000

Hazardous

Substances

or

Petroleum

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

20%

Cost

Share

120,000

120,000

120,000



SF 424A - Page 2

RLF GRANTS
36

40,000

7,500

1,500

1,000

5,000

800,000

800,000

EXAMPLE 

RLF Grants

Hazardous 

Substances
40,000

7,500

1,500 

1,000

5,000

960,000

960,000

Hazardous

Substances

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

20%

Cost

Share

160,000

160,000

160,000

905,000745,000

Loan & 

Subaward

Pool



SF 424A - Page 2

RLF GRANTS
37

30,000

7,500

4,000

4,000

4,500

690,000

690,000

EXAMPLE 

RLF Grant

with both 

Hazardous 

Substances

AND

Petroleum

40,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

960,000

960,000

Hazardous

Substances

Totals

Automatically

Calculated

Petroleum

10,000

2,500

1,000

1,000

500

110,000

110,000

20%

Cost

Share

160,000640,000 95,000 895,000

160,000

160,000

Loan & 

Subaward

Pool



SF 424A - Page 3

38

10,000 20,000 25,000 20,00075,000

10,000 20,000 25,000 20,00075,000

Totals are calculated automatically 



SF 424A - Page 3 (continued)
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SF 424B

Assurances

Non-Construction 

Programs



SF 424B – Page 1 & 2

41

Will  C. Results Director

Your Organization

Legal name as listed in sam.gov

06/29/2018



EPA FORM 6600-06

Certification Regarding 

Lobbying



Certification Regarding Lobbying

43

Will C. Results, Director

Will  C. Results 06/29/2018

Need to add a signature block to sign electronically

Will be assigned 

by EPA 



SF LLL

Disclosure of 

Lobbying Activities



SF LLL

45

X

01234

Legal address as listed in sam.gov

1, 2 & 3

1 Main Street

Grantee Organization

Anywhere ME: Maine  (select from list)

Make sure 

you check 

c. 

Cooperative 

Agreement



SF LLL (continued)

46

US Environmental Protection Agency

200,000 (your award amount)Will be assigned by EPA 

Brownfields

66-818

Block 10 to be filled in only if you lobby



SF LLL (continued)

47

Will C. Results
Will

Director 207-123-4567 06/29/2018

C.

Results



EPA FORM 4700-4

Pre-award Compliance Review 

Report for All Applicants and 

Recipients Requesting EPA 

Financial Assistance



EPA Form 4700-4

49

City of Anywhere, 1 Main Street, Anywhere, New Hampshire  01234

Yes or No

N/A or See Attached

012345678

N/A or See Attached

N/A or See Attached

Legal name as listed in sam.gov; spell out state name

x



EPA Form 4700-4 (continued)

50

Yes or No

Yes or No

Yes or No
Yes or No

Yes or No

Yes or No

N/A or Provide contact information

N/A or Provide legal citation (attached or website address)

Will  C. Results Director 06/29/2018

Need to add a signature block to sign electronically



EPA FORM 5700-54

KEY CONTACTS FORM



Key Contacts Form

52

Person signing all 

grant documents

Person that 

processes 

payments –

Financial Contact

You or your 

administrative 

person 

Your QEP – to be 

added later



BUDGET DETAIL

Attachment 1



Budget Detail – Attachment 1

A budget detail attachment must be included 

for each task in your workplan.

 Two options

Word Version (simple format)

Excel Version (detailed format)

 The math must add up! 

54



Task1 – Cooperative Agreement Oversight
ASSESSMENT GRANTS

55

Position/Title Estimated Time 
(Hours)

Hourly Wage Total

Senior Planner 150 $40.00 $6,000.00

Planner 100 $30.00 $3,000.00

Financial Manager 50 $20.00 $1,000.00

Total Personnel $10,000.00

Fringe (25%) $2,500.00

Travel1 $2,500.00

Supplies2 $200.00

Contractual $1,800.00

Total Direct $17,000.00

1 Travel:  25 miles/trip x 8 trips x $0.5/mile = $100.00 & BF Conferences $2,400 

(Airfare = $500, Lodging = $500 & Per Diem = $200) x 2 attendees

2 Supplies:  Postage $25.00 + Copying $100.00 + Notices $75.00 = $200.00 



Task1 – Cooperative Agreement Oversight

Cleanup & RLF
56

Position/Title Estimated Time 
(Hours)

Hourly Wage Total

Senior Planner3 150 $40.00 $6,000.00

Planner 100 $30.00 $3,000.00

Financial Manager 50 $20.00 $1,000.00

Total Personnel $10,000.00

Fringe (25%)3 $2,500.00

Travel1 $2,500.00

Supplies2 $200.00

Contractual3 $1,800.00

Total Federal Funding $17,000.00

Cost Share $3,000.00

Total Budget $20,000.00

1 Travel:  25 miles/trip x 8 trips x $0.5/mile = $100.00 & BF Conferences $2,400 (Airfare = $500, 

Lodging = $500 & Per Diem = $200) x 2 attendees 

2 Supplies:  Postage $25.00 + Copying $100.00 + Notices $75.00 = $200.00 

3 Cost Share: Describe what part of this line item you anticipate will meet the cost share.



Starting Work Before Award

(aka Pre-award)

 You may start work on July 1 … but you must 

identify your pre-award tasks and estimated 

costs in Section 6 of your Workplan.

 You will not be reimbursed until the grant is 

awarded.

 If you are paying for travel to this session with 

your new grant or need to start work before   

July 1, notify your Project Office ASAP.
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Non-Profit Grantees

Must include proof of non-profit status

 Two people must complete online the training 

(https://www.epa.gov/grants/grants-management-

training-non-profit-applicants-and-recipients)

 If grant funds total more than $200K, you must also 

complete the EPA Administrative Capability 

Questionnaire. 
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https://www.epa.gov/grants/grants-management-training-non-profit-applicants-and-recipients


Last Things

Make sure DUNS #, CFDA, EIN are up to date and 

consistent with SAM.gov

Make sure your System for Award Management 

(SAM) is up to date - see information in your green 

folder - www.sam.gov

 Ensure all budget totals (from the 424A, Budget 

Detail Attachment 1, and the Workplan) are the 

same amount

Cleanup Grantees: No 100% pass                        

through and no cost share in Other

59

http://www.sam.gov/


 NH Grantees:                             

Send draft Workplan to the Intergovernmental 
Review Office ASAP

 Provide draft form package to your Project Officer 
ASAP:

✓ By 6/15/2018 for Portland Session

✓ By 6/22/2018 for Chelmsford Session

 June 29th deadline for final submittal

 Get your QEP on board by December 2018

60

Last Things



Make Sure You Have It All

 SF-424: Application for Federal Assistance

 SF-424A: Budget Information – Page 1 & 2

 SF-424B: Assurances

 EPA Form 6600-06: Certification Regarding Lobbying

 SF-LLL: Disclosure of Lobbying Activities

 EPA-4700-4: Pre-Award Compliance Review Report

 EPA Form 5700-54: Key Contacts Form

 Project Narrative Statement (Workplan)

 Budget Detail (Attachment 1 for each task)

 Non-Profit Tax Status (If Applicable)

61



Forms & Workplan Templates

Reminder - All Forms & Workplan templates are 

available on our website: 

https://www.epa.gov/brownfields/2017-

brownfields-new-grantee-training-new-

england

62

https://www.epa.gov/brownfields/2017-brownfields-new-grantee-training-new-england


E-Mail it all to:

Your Assigned Project Officer

lastname.firstname@epa.gov 

(see handout in green folder for your project officer’s email address)

Subject Line: 

Brownfields Application – Name of Organization – 1of X

63



You Are Done!

64



Questions???
65


